
I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
AUTHOR

REPORT FILED
NOTES

233-36 (COR) 

Amanda L. Shelton Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. Kenneth A. Santos on the occasion of his retirement from the 
Government of Guam; and commending him for his twenty-nine (29) years of outstanding service and dedication 
to the people of Guam while serving at the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority. 

12/16/21
3:00 p.m.

12/17/21
4:00 p.m.

12/20/21
10:13 a.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
12/22/2021 9:18 AM
















