I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Tide	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHOR REPORT FILED	NOTES
233-36 (COR)		Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. Kenneth A. Santos on the occasion of his retirement from the Government of Guann; and commending him for his twenty-nine (29) years of outstanding service and dedication to the people of Guann while serving at the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority.	12/16/21 3:00 p.m.	12/17/21 4:00 p.m.	12/20/21 10:13 a.m.					

Resolution No. 233-36 (COR)

Introduced by

V. Anthony Ada Frank Blas Jr. Joanne Brown Christopher M. Dueñas James C. Moylan Tina Rose Muña Barnes Telena Cruz Nelson Sabina Flores Perez Clynton E. Rulgell Joe S. San Agustin Telo T. Tantague Jose "Pedo" Terlaje Therese M. Terlaje



Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. Kenneth A. Santos on the occasion of his retirement from the Government of Guam; and commending him for his twenty-nine (29) years of outstanding service and dedication to the people of Guam while serving at the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAL SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAM

WHEREAS, in 1990, Mr. Kenneth A. Santos began his professional and public service career working as a Security Guard at the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam; and

WHEREAS, in September 1997, Mr. Kenneth A. Santos was promoted to the position of Airport Police Officer I; and in December 2004, he was promoted to serve as an Airport Police Officer II; and

WHEREAS, during Mr. Kenneth A. Santos' tenure at the Airport Authority, he enhanced his employment and career service skills and expanded it upward through attending numerous trainings, such as: the Customer Sensitive Service Training in 1993; the Guam Armed Car Gas Mask Exercise in 1986; the 120 Hour Law Enforcement Training in 1995; the CJ210 Special Project/Airport Police Training in 1995; the Drug Identification/Field Testing Course in 1995; the Heartsaver, Adult Basic Life Support in 1997; the SIDA(Security Identification Display Area) Training in 2000; the Monadnock PR24 Training in 2000; the Basic Law Enforcement Academy in 2001; the All-Terrain Vehicles Operators Course in 2004; the WND Radiology/Nuclear Awareness Training in 2004; the Motorcycle Operators Course in 2005; the Airport Security Coordinator Training Program in 2005; the Post Blast Investigative Techniques in 2005; the Breath Test Instrument Operator's Course in 2007; the DUI Detection/Standardized Field Sobriety Testing in 2007; the LTI 20-20 Marksman Ultralyte 200LR Laser Speed Detection Operator Course in 2009; the Communication Skills for Internal & External Customer Service in 2014; and the Ethical Rules and Standard of Conduct Training in 2021; and

WHEREAS, in 2005, Mr. Kenneth A. Santos was awarded with the "Five (5)-Year Service Award"; in 2010, he was awarded the "Fifteen (15)-Year Service Award"; and in 2018, he was awarded with the "Twenty-five (25)-Year Service Award"; and

WHEREAS, on December 17, 2021, Mr. Kenneth A. Santos will retire from the Government of Guam after twenty-nine (29) years of faithful service and an outstanding career with the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority; now therefore, be it resolved

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina' trental Sais Na Liheslaturan Guâhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guâhan and the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Mr. Kenneth A. Santos on the occasion of his retirement from the Government of Guam; and commend him for his twenty-nine (29) years of outstanding service and immeasurable contributions to the people of Guam while serving at the A. B. Won Pat International Airport Authority; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Kenneth A. Santos; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga hagan Guahan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN ON THE 20¹¹¹ DAY OF DECEMBER 2021.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

AMANDA L. SHELTON
Acting Chairperson, Committee on Rules

MANDA SEHELTON

Legislative Secretary

clerks@guamlegislature.org

From: Office of Senator Amanda L. Shelton <officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org>

Sent: Friday, December 17, 2021 9:36 AM

phmaterials@guamlegislature.org; Senator Mary Camacho Torres; Senator Christopher M. Dueñas; To:

> Senator Clynton E. Ridgell; Senator Frank F. Blas Jr.; Senator James C. Moylan; Senator Joanne M. Brown; Senator Joe S. San Agustin; Senator Jose 'Pedo' Terlaje; Senator Sabina Flores Perez; Senator Telena C. Nelson; Senator Telo T. Taitaque; Senator V. Anthony Ada; Speaker Therese M. Terlaje;

Speaker's Office; Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Cc: Rennae Meno; Clerks; sqtarms

Subject: Notice of Presentation - Resolution 233-36(COR)

Attachments: Press Memo (Res. No.233-36)(COR).pdf

December 17, 2021

MEMORANDUM

To: All Senators

36th Guam Legislature

Senator Amanda L. Shelton From:

Re: Presentation of Resolution No. 233-36 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please be advised that the resolution below will be hand-delivered on Friday, December 17, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to the Guam International Airport Authority (GIAA).

Resolution No. 233-36 (COR) – Introduced by Senator Amanda L. Shelton-" Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. Kenneth A. Santos on the occasion of his retirement from the Government of Guam; and commending him of his twentynine (29) years of his outstanding service and dedication to the government of Guam and the people of Guam."

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'.

Office of the People • Senator Amanda L. Shelton Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman, Committee on Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education, and

the Advancement of Women, Youth, and Senior Citizens

36th Guam Legislature

163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagatña, Guam 96910

T+1 (671) 969-2574 • (671) 989-2572

E officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org

I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2021 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 233-36 (COR)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton

V. Anthony Ada
Frank Blas Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
James C. Moylan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Telena Cruz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. Kenneth A. Santos on the occasion of his retirement from the Government of Guam; and commending him for his twentynine (29) years of outstanding service and dedication to the people of Guam while serving at the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, in 1990, Mr. Kenneth A. Santos began his professional and public
- 4 service career working as a Security Guard at the A.B. Won Pat International Airport
- 5 Authority, Guam; and

1 WHEREAS, in September 1997, Mr. Kenneth A. Santos was promoted to the 2 position of Airport Police Officer I; and in December 2004, he was promoted to serve 3 as an Airport Police Officer II; and WHEREAS, during Mr. Kenneth A. Santos' tenure at the Airport Authority, he 4 enhanced his employment and career service skills and expanded it upward through 5 6 attending numerous trainings, such as: the Customer Sensitive Service Training in 1993; 7 the Guam Armed Car Gas Mask Exercise in 1986; the 120 Hour Law Enforcement Training in 1995; the CJ210 Special Project/Airport Police Training in 1995; the Drug 8 9 Identification/Field Testing Course in 1995; the Heartsaver, Adult Basic Life Support in 1997; the SIDA(Security Identification Display Area) Training in 2000; the 10 11 Monadnock PR24 Training in 2000; the Basic Law Enforcement Academy in 2001; the All-Terrain Vehicles Operators Course in 2004; the WND Radiology/Nuclear 12 13 Awareness Training in 2004; the Motorcycle Operators Course in 2005; the Airport 14 Security Coordinator Training Program in 2005; the Post Blast Investigative Techniques in 2005; the Breath Test Instrument Operator's Course in 2007; the DUI 15 16 Detection/Standardized Field Sobriety Testing in 2007; the LTI 20-20 Marksman Ultralyte 200LR Laser Speed Detection Operator Course in 2009; the Communication 17 Skills for Internal & External Customer Service in 2014; and the Ethical Rules and 18 19 Standard of Conduct Training in 2021; and 20 WHEREAS, in 2005, Mr. Kenneth A. Santos was awarded with the "Five (5)-Year Service Award"; in 2010, he was awarded the "Fifteen (15)-Year Service Award"; 21 22 and in 2018, he was awarded with the "Twenty-five (25)-Year Service Award"; and WHEREAS, on December 17, 2021, Mr. Kenneth A. Santos will retire from the 23 24 Government of Guam after twenty-nine (29) years of faithful service and an outstanding career with the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority; now therefore, be it 25 resolved 26

1 RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Sais Na 2 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 3 of Guam, recognize and congratulate Mr. Kenneth A. Santos on the occasion of his retirement from the Government of Guam; and commend him for his twenty-nine (29) 4 years of outstanding service and immeasurable contributions to the people of Guam 5 6 while serving at the A. B. Won Pat International Airport Authority; and be it further 7 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 8 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 9 the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Kenneth A. Santos; and to the Honorable 10 Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE DAY OF DECEMBER 2021.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

AMANDA L. SHELTON

Acting Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA & SHELTON

Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

VICE SPEAKER TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES, CHAIRPERSON

I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 36th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 233-36 (COR) – Amanda L. Shelton. – "Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. Kenneth A. Santos on the occasion of his retirement from the Government of Guam; and commending him for his twenty-nine (29) years of outstanding service and dedication to the people of Guam while serving at the A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Chairperson	e-vote	12/17/21	√	ADOFT	ABSTAIN
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Vice Chairperson	Office.	12/17/21	V		
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	e-vote	12/17/21	V		
Senator Telena Cruz Nelson Member	e-vote	12/17/21	√		
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Member	e-vote	12/17/21	V		
Senator Clynton E. Ridgell Member					
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	e-vote	12/17/21	V		
Senator Jose "Pedo" T. Terlaje Member	e-vote	12/17/21	V		
Senator Frank F. Blas, Jr. Minority Member	e-vote	12/17/21	√		
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member	e-vote	12/17/21	V		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:	Inelte				
Staff Contact Person: Roy Q	uinata				-
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only					
9 Certified Returned					
Name: Camarin Breton					
Date: 12/20/21 10:13 a.m.					
Notes:			·		



Guam Legislature Clerks <clerks@guamlegislature.org>

Re: Request to Expedite Resolution(s) 231 & 233

1 message

Committee on Rules 36GL <cor@guamlegislature.org>

Thu, Dec 16, 2021 at 4:14 PM

To: "Office of Senator Amanda L. Shelton" <officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org> Cc: Clerks <clerks@guamlegislature.org>, Rennae Meno <rennae@guamlegislature.org>

Håfa Adai,

COR approves your request to expedite the processing for Resolution No. 231-36 (COR) and 233-36 (COR), during this time. COR is requesting that the sponsor's office assist the Clerk's office for routing/processing of the resolution should it be needed, due to the resolution submission guidelines.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse',



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes 36th Guam Legislature I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 163 Chalan Santo Papa Hågatña Guam 96910 Email: cor@guamlegislature.org

"Disclaimer: This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information which is privileged, confidential, proprietary, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are strictly prohibited from disclosing, distributing, copying, or in any way using this message. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender and immediately delete any copies you may have received. Thank you."

On Thu, Dec 16, 2021 at 3:36 PM Office of Senator Amanda L. Shelton <officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org> wrote: I respectfully request to expedite the processing of Resolution(s):

Resolution 231-36(COR) - Amanda L. Shelton - "Relative to recognizing and commending Tamotsu Iizuka for his immeasurable contributions to the development and growth of Guam's tourism industry, and for helping to share Guam's Hafa Adai Spirit and culture with the world; and to further extend our sincerest Dångkulu na si Yu'us ma'åse' to his family."

Resolution 233-36(COR) - Amnda L. Shelton - "Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. Kenneth A. Santos on the occasion of his retirement from the Government of Guam; and commending him of his twenty-nine (29) years of his outstanding service and dedication to the government of Guam and the people of Guam."

Pursuant Section 7.04(f) this is the request to waive the 24-hour presentation notice. Please note it will be presented

Res. No. 231-36 will be presented on Tuesday, December 21, 2021 at 11:30a.m. at Issin Restaurant, Westin Resort.

Res No. 233-36 will be presented on Friday, December 17, 2021 VIA hand delivery at 4:00p.m. at Guam International Airport Authority (GIAA).

Si Yu'os Ma'ase'.



Office of the People • Senator Amanda L. Shelton Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman, Committee on Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education, and the Advancement of Women, Youth, and Senior Citizens

36th Guam Legislature

163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagåtña, Guam 96910

T+1 (671) 969-2574 • (671) 989-2572

E officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org